CITY OF BLOOMINGTON

TRANSPORTATION
COMMISSION

November 17, 2025
Planning Session @ 5:30 p.m.
Regular Hearing @ 6:30 p.m.

Commissioner:

Term:

Appointed by:

Rick Coppock
John Connell
Eoban Binder
Stephen Volan
Brian Drummy
Matt Flaherty
Lesley Davis

Mark Stosberg

In-person:

City Hall, 401 N. Morton St.
Common Council
Chambers, Room #115

07/01/2025 -
03/25/2025 -
02/01/2025 -
02/01/2025 -
02/01/2025 -
01/01/2024 -
02/01/2025 -

05/09/2025 -

Virtual:

https://bton.in/TCmeet

07/01/2027
03/25/2027
01/31/2027
01/31/2027
01/31/2027
12/31/2027
01/31/2027

05/09/2027

Zoom Meeting ID:
635944 1221
Passcode: COBPT

Board of Public Works

Public Transportation Corporation (BT)
Common Council

Common Council

Common Council

Council Ex-Officio

Mayor

Plan Commission

Submit Public
Comment:
https://bton.in/

TCpcf



https://bton.in/TCmeet
https://bton.in/TCpcf
https://bton.in/TCpcf

City of Bloomington:
Transportation Commission

In-person: Virtual:
City Hall, 401 N. Morton St. https://bton.in/TCmeet
Common Council Chambers, Room #115 Zoom Meeting ID: 635 944 1221

Passcode: COBPT

1. ROLL CALL
2. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
a. October 20, 2025*
3. REPORTS AND COMMUNICATIONS
a. From Commissioners
b. From Staff
i. 180 Day Order Update
ii. E17th Street & N Eagleson Ave Intersection
4. CASES (PETITIONS, RESOLUTIONS, TRANSPORTATION INQUIRIES)*
TC-R-25-12 - Transportation Commission 2026 Meeting Calendar
TC-R-25-13 - E 19th Street On-Street Parking (Washington St to Lincoln St)
TC-P-25-14 - 10th Street Corridor Study (Morton St to Park Ave)
TC-I-25-15 - College Mall & Covenantor Intersection Improvements
TC-R-25-16 - Local-Motion Grant Application Review and Funding
Allocation
DISCUSSION OF TOPICS NOT ON THE DOCKET
GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENT ON ITEMS NOT ON THE DOCKET
ADJOURNMENT

®ao oo

Noo

* = Agenda items seeking for a Commission vote

Auxiliary aids for people with disabilities are available upon request with adequate notice. Please call
812-349-3429 or e-mail human.rights@bloomington.in.gov

The City offers virtual options, including CATS public access television (live and tape delayed) found at
https://catstv.net/

The City is committed to providing equal access to information. However, despite our efforts, at times,
portions of our board and commission packets are not accessible for some individuals. If you encounter
difficulties accessing material in this packet, please contact Iris Bull at iris.bull@bloomington.in.gov and
provide your name, contact information, and a link to or description of the resource you are having
problems with.


https://bton.in/TCmeet
mailto:human.rights@bloomington.in.gov

	TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
	City of Bloomington: ​Transportation Commission 
	1.​ROLL CALL 
	2.​APPROVAL OF MINUTES 
	a.​October 20, 2025* 

	3.​REPORTS AND COMMUNICATIONS 
	a.​From Commissioners 
	b.​From Staff 
	i.​180 Day Order Update 
	ii.​E 17th Street & N Eagleson Ave Intersection 

	4.​CASES (PETITIONS, RESOLUTIONS, TRANSPORTATION INQUIRIES)* 
	a.​TC-R-25-12 - Transportation Commission 2026 Meeting Calendar 
	b.​TC-R-25-13 - E 19th Street On-Street Parking (Washington St to Lincoln St) 
	c.​TC-P-25-14 - 10th Street Corridor Study (Morton St to Park Ave) 
	d.​TC-I-25-15 - College Mall & Covenantor Intersection Improvements 
	e.​TC-R-25-16 - Local-Motion Grant Application Review and Funding Allocation 

	5.​DISCUSSION OF TOPICS NOT ON THE DOCKET 
	6.​GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENT ON ITEMS NOT ON THE DOCKET 
	7.​ADJOURNMENT 


