CITY OF BLOOMINGTON

TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

November 17, 2025 Planning Session @ 5:30 p.m. Regular Hearing @ 6:30 p.m.

Commissioner:	Term:	Appointed by:
Rick Coppock	07/01/2025 - 07/01/2027	Board of Public Works
John Connell	03/25/2025 - 03/25/2027	Public Transportation Corporation (BT)
Eoban Binder	02/01/2025 - 01/31/2027	Common Council
Stephen Volan	02/01/2025 - 01/31/2027	Common Council
Brian Drummy	02/01/2025 - 01/31/2027	Common Council
Matt Flaherty	01/01/2024 - 12/31/2027	Council Ex-Officio
Lesley Davis	02/01/2025 - 01/31/2027	Mayor
Mark Stosberg	05/09/2025 - 05/09/2027	Plan Commission

In-person:

City Hall, 401 N. Morton St. Common Council Chambers, Room #115

Virtual:

https://bton.in/TCmeet Zoom Meeting ID: 635 944 1221 Passcode: COBPT

Submit Public Comment:

https://bton.in/



City of Bloomington: Transportation Commission

In-person:

City Hall, 401 N. Morton St. Common Council Chambers, Room #115 Virtual:

https://bton.in/TCmeet Zoom Meeting ID: 635 944 1221

Passcode: COBPT

- 1. ROLL CALL
- 2. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
 - a. October 20, 2025*
- 3. REPORTS AND COMMUNICATIONS
 - a. From Commissioners
 - b. From Staff
 - 180 Day Order Update
 - ii. E 17th Street & N Eagleson Ave Intersection
- 4. CASES (PETITIONS, RESOLUTIONS, TRANSPORTATION INQUIRIES)*
 - a. TC-R-25-12 Transportation Commission 2026 Meeting Calendar
 - b. TC-R-25-13 E 19th Street On-Street Parking (Washington St to Lincoln St)
 - c. TC-P-25-14 10th Street Corridor Study (Morton St to Park Ave)
 - d. TC-I-25-15 College Mall & Covenantor Intersection Improvements
 - e. TC-R-25-16 Local-Motion Grant Application Review and Funding Allocation
- 5. DISCUSSION OF TOPICS NOT ON THE DOCKET
- 6. GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENT ON ITEMS NOT ON THE DOCKET
- 7. ADJOURNMENT

* = Agenda items seeking for a Commission vote

Auxiliary aids for people with disabilities are available upon request with adequate notice. Please call **812-349-3429** or e-mail human.rights@bloomington.in.gov

The City offers virtual options, including CATS public access television (live and tape delayed) found at https://catstv.net/

The City is committed to providing equal access to information. However, despite our efforts, at times, portions of our board and commission packets are not accessible for some individuals. If you encounter difficulties accessing material in this packet, please contact **Iris Bull** at **iris.bull@bloomington.in.gov** and provide your name, contact information, and a link to or description of the resource you are having problems with.